
Page 1 of 1 

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

AUSTIN, TEXAS

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

1. CONTRACT NO:
200867 – Paratransit Vans

2. CONTRACT
MODIFICATION NO.:  4 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
OF C.M.

See Block 9 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
Former: ABC Bus, Inc. 

New: ABC Texas Bus Sales, Inc.

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.

6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION: NO CHANGE

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $14,547,175.21

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: NO CHANGE

CURRENT CONTRACT TERM: August 17, 2022 – August 17, 2027

8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:

Name: Signature: 
    (Print or type)

Date Executed: 

9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:

Name: Sean Wighaman, Contracts Administrator Signature: 
(Print or type)

Date Executed: 

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This Contract Modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-REVISED-2, CONTRACTUAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS,
Section 12. CHANGES, to be made part hereof for all pertinent purposes. The changes are as follows:

1. Modification No. 4 is hereby issued to execute a name change request for the firm formerly known as ABC Bus, Inc., to
ABC Texas Bus Sales, Inc., as detailed in the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, attached hereto and made a
part hereof, as follows:

Former (“Transferor”) New (“Transferee”)

ABC Bus, Inc. ABC Texas Bus Sales, Inc.
1702 South Great Southwest Parkway  1702 South Great Southwest Parkway
Grand Prairie, TX 75051 Grand Prairie, TX 75051

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an original document.

[END OF MODIFICATION #4]

George Altevogt

1/31/2024


